3/22/22 ECO 405/505 Course Outline Dr. Sharon Klein
# Date Day of Week Who? What? Deadline*
1 1/18/22 Tuesday  Everyone Introduction to ECO 405/505
2 1/20/22  Thursday  Everyone Service Project Mentor Presentations Learning Module 1 (all)
3 1/25/22  Tuesday  SERVICE Service Project Check-in Learning Track/Project Selection
4 1/27/22  Thursday Everyone Life Cycle Assessment Activity Learning Module 2 (TL & some SL)
5 2/1/22 Tuesday TRADITIONAL Traditional Project Check-in SL: 1st mentor-student meeting this
week
6 2/3/22 Thursday  Everyone Benefit-Cost Analysis Spreadsheet Learning Module 3 (all)
Activity: SOLAR
7 2/8/22 Tuesday  SERVICE Service Project Check-in SL: mentor mtg this week
8 2/10/22  Thursday  Everyone Benefit-Cost Analysis Spreadsheet Learning Module 4 (all)
Activity Part 2: MULTIPLE RENEWABLES
9 2/15/22 Tuesday TRADITIONAL Traditional Project Check-in SL: mentor mtg this week &
schedule mentor-team mtg with
Sharon for next week
10 2/a7/22 Thursday Everyone Social-Benefit-Cost-Analysis-Spreadsheet Learning Module 5 (TL & some SL)
A etivi
11 2/22/22 Tuesday NO CLASS - WORK ON PROJECTS
12 2/24/22  Thursday  SERVICE (ZOOM) Service Project Check-in (MENTORS
attend)
13 3/1/22 Tuesday TRADITIONAL Traditional Project Check-in
14 3/3/22 Thursday  Everyone Social Benefit-Cost Analysis Spreadsheet Learning Module 6 (TL & some SL)
Activity (continued)
15 3/8/22 Tuesday SERVICE Service Project Check-in SL: mentor mtg this week
16 3/10/22  Thursday  Everyone Multi-Criteria Decision Analysis Learning Module 7 (TL & some SL)

17

18

19

20
21
22
23

24

25
26
27
28

3/22/22

3/24/22

3/29/22

3/31/22
4/5/22
4/7/22
4/12/22

4/14/22

4/19/22
4/21/22
4/26/22
4/28/22

Tuesday

Thursday

Tuesday

Thursday
Tuesday
Thursday
Tuesday

Thursday

Tuesday
Thursday
Tuesday
Thursday

Spreadsheet Activity

3/15 & 3/17 NO CLASS - SPRING BREAK

TRADITIONAL

SERVICE (ZOOM)

Everyone

Traditional Project Check-in

Service Project Check-in (MENTORS
attend)

Understanding the Electricity Sector
Activity

NO CLASS - WORK ON PROJECTS

TRADITIONAL
Everyone
SERVICE

Everyone

Traditional Project Check-in
Debate: Nuclear Energy

Service Project Check-in (MENTORS
attend)

MCDA Transportation Spreadsheet
Activity

NO CLASS - WORK ON PROJECTS

TRADITIONAL
SERVICE
Everyone

Traditional Project Check-in (ZOOM)
Service Project Check-in
Wrap-up Discussions

3/11/2022: SL Reflection 1 due & SL should have completed all 7 learning modules assigned to specific project; TL: last day to change partners

SL: mentor mtg this week

Learning Module 8

SL: mentor mtg this week

Learning Module 9

SL: mentor mtg this week
Learning Module 10

SL: mentor mtg this week

Learning Module 11

SL: mentor mtg this week
Learning Module 12

SL: Final products due to mentors
Learning Module 13

5/3/22: SL FINAL reflection & TL Final Project/Civic Engagement form due

SL: service-learning; TL = traditional learning
*TL students must meet the learning module deadlines for full credit. SL students must submit the 7 learning modules for their project
by 3/11/22, even if thecdeadlines shown here are later in the semester. Any late submissions can earn up to 80% credit if submitted by

April 28 11:59pm. After that date/time, no credit will be earned for late assignments. Service Learning project deadlines set by Mentors

do not have a late submit option unless the Mentor specifies.

1of1



