#	Date	Day of Week	Who?	What?	Deadline*
1	1/18/22	Tuesday	Everyone	Introduction to ECO 405/505	
2	1/20/22	Thursday	Everyone	<b>Service Project Mentor Presentations</b>	Learning Module 1 (all)
3	1/25/22	Tuesday	SERVICE	Service Project Check-in	Learning Track/Project Selection
4	1/27/22	Thursday	Everyone	Life Cycle Assessment Activity	Learning Module 2 (TL & some SL)
5	2/1/22	Tuesday	TRADITIONAL	Traditional Project Check-in	SL: 1st mentor-student meeting this week
6	2/3/22	Thursday	Everyone	Benefit-Cost Analysis Spreadsheet Activity: SOLAR	Learning Module 3 (all)
7	2/8/22	Tuesday	SERVICE	Service Project Check-in	SL: mentor mtg this week
8	2/10/22	Thursday	Everyone	Benefit-Cost Analysis Spreadsheet Activity Part 2: MULTIPLE RENEWABLES	Learning Module 4 (all)
9	2/15/22	Tuesday	TRADITIONAL	Traditional Project Check-in	SL: mentor mtg this week & schedule mentor-team mtg with Sharon for next week
10	2/17/22	<del>Thursday</del>	Everyone	Social Benefit Cost Analysis Spreadsheet Activity	Learning Module 5 (TL & some SL)
11	2/22/22	Tuesday		NO CLASS - WORK ON PROJECT	TS
12	2/24/22	Thursday	SERVICE (ZOOM)	Service Project Check-in (MENTORS attend)	
13	3/1/22	Tuesday	TRADITIONAL	Traditional Project Check-in	
14	3/3/22	Thursday	Everyone	Social Benefit-Cost Analysis Spreadsheet Activity (continued)	Learning Module 6 (TL & some SL)
15	3/8/22	Tuesday	SERVICE	Service Project Check-in	SL: mentor mtg this week
16	3/10/22	Thursday	Everyone	Multi-Criteria Decision Analysis Spreadsheet Activity	Learning Module 7 (TL & some SL)
3/11	/2022: SL F	Reflection 1 due	& SL should have comp	leted all 7 learning modules assigned to specific p	project; TL: last day to change partners
			3/15	& 3/17 NO CLASS - SPRING BREAK	
17	3/22/22	Tuesday	TRADITIONAL	Traditional Project Check-in	SL: mentor mtg this week
18	3/24/22	Thursday	SERVICE (ZOOM)	Service Project Check-in (MENTORS attend)	Learning Module 8
19	3/29/22	Tuesday	Everyone	Understanding the Electricity Sector Activity	SL: mentor mtg this week
20	3/31/22	Thursday	NO (	CLASS - WORK ON PROJECTS	Learning Module 9
21	4/5/22	Tuesday	TRADITIONAL	Traditional Project Check-in	SL: mentor mtg this week
22	4/7/22	Thursday	Everyone	Debate: Nuclear Energy	Learning Module 10
23	4/12/22	Tuesday	SERVICE	Service Project Check-in (MENTORS attend)	SL: mentor mtg this week
24	4/14/22	Thursday	Everyone	MCDA Transportation Spreadsheet Activity	Learning Module 11
25	4/19/22	Tuesday	NO (	CLASS - WORK ON PROJECTS	SL: mentor mtg this week
26	4/21/22	Thursday	TRADITIONAL	Traditional Project Check-in (ZOOM)	Learning Module 12
27	4/26/22	Tuesday	SERVICE	Service Project Check-in	SL: Final products due to mentors
21				Wrap-up Discussions	Learning Module 13

SL: service-learning; TL = traditional learning

\*TL students must meet the learning module deadlines for full credit. SL students must submit the 7 learning modules for their project by 3/11/22, even if thecdeadlines shown here are later in the semester. Any late submissions can earn up to 80% credit if submitted by April 28 11:59pm. After that date/time, no credit will be earned for late assignments. Service Learning project deadlines set by Mentors do not have a late submit option unless the Mentor specifies.